GOVERNMENT OF GUAM

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

KUMISION I SETBISION SIBIT

490 Chalan Palasyo, Agana Helghts
P.O. Box 3156 Agans, Guam 96932

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION NO. 2001-003

RELATIVE TO THE ADOPTION OF RULES OF PROCEDURE
TO GOVERN ACTIONS BEFORE THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
PURSUANT TO 4 GUAM ANNOTATED, SECTIONS 4402 AND 4409

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission is granted jurisdiction to null
and void any Government of Guam personnel action taken in violation of law
or regulation. {4 G.C.A. §4403(d)); and,

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission needs procedural rules to
govern actions to void personnel actions; and, |

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission is grﬂnted authority to adopt
rules of procedure to govern actions before it pursuant to 4 G.C.A. Sections
4402 and 4409,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED as follows:

1) A party may petition to void a personnel action taken against
him or her by filing with the Civil Service Commission a petition
to do so within thirty {30} days of the effective date of the
personnel action to be challenged. The thirty-day limitation
above shall not take effect until 180 days after this resolution is
approved.

2) The petition shall be a short and plain statement setting forth
the personnel action taken, the law or rule alleged to have been
violated, and shall identify the government department or
agency that took the action to be challenged.

A. A personnel action is defined as any action taken by
management that substantially changes the status quo of -
an employee. Parsonnel actions are not limited to actions
reflected in G.G. #1 Forms.

3) Within three (3) days of receiving the patition, the Civil Service
Commission shall cause the petition to be served on the office
of the director or chief executive of the department or agency
that took the personnel action to be challenged. The
department or agency shall file its response to the petition
within twenty {20) days of receipt of the petition. The
response shall state the reasons why the personnel action at
issue did not violate law or regulation.



JMON IEaMUOWWC))

44
3
-z.-
J0U0]SSIW
. uaauaa ‘A Ny@l‘
JaU0ISSIIWOD) JOUO0ISSIMIWIOD
dVONNL "L VTTIOSIEd ,
,//2// 7T
Jejlo!ss;mwoa J8UOISSIMWOD
0209NY ]L NINQVYOr /) ZNYD "d vine
ueueyy edA ueussjeyd

NINVNId i? 'ISI"lN;W NYIVLNN " G4YHOIH

"100Z AYYNYEGIS 40 AVA 8 S GIIHILYY ONY AILd0ay ATNd

‘SUONOY 8SIBAPY JO} 9JNP8J0Id
JO se|NY S,UOISSILLIOD BDIAIBS |IAKD eyl sepun ‘sjqednoeld
s se Je} se ‘peadoud ||eys uopoe juuosiad e PIOA 01 uonde 8yl
‘UCISSILIWIOY BOIAIBS IIAID BUI YUM pejly §i esuodses 8y} sy (v



